UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1847

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Lay	la Spring.

- WHEREAS, Layla Spring is a proud resident of Marion County, Kentucky; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Layla Spring is the cherished daughter of Chasity Wright, the
- 4 granddaughter of Charles Wright and Cindy Anderson, and the sister of Dyxie Knopp and
- 5 Jaycee Cambron; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Layla Spring has performed at many historic venues in her young life,
- 7 including at the famed Ryman Auditorium in Nashville. She has also performed with
- 8 such renowned acts as Sugarland, LeAnn Rimes, and Colt Ford; and
- 9 WHEREAS, in 2018, Layla Spring was a finalist on American Idol; and
- WHEREAS, Layla Spring is a charitable young woman who has appeared at several
- events to raise awareness for many causes, particularly autism. She has a huge heart and
- has a deep passion for helping those in need; and
- WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this body honor those talented young Kentuckians
- 14 who serve as examples to other youth in this Commonwealth, and Layla Spring is one
- such young woman. This body rightfully honors Ms. Spring on this day, commends her
- 16 for her kind soul and for all she has done to help others, and grants her the best of luck as
- she continues to perform across the country;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Layla Spring and grant her
- best wishes as she makes her family and the Marion County community proud.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Layla
- 24 Spring.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 26 Resolution to Senator Jimmy Higdon.

XXXX Jacketed